



Regular List	2022	KLHC-JMU:6969
Serial No. 39		

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 349/2020

Urvinder Singh & Ors.

Through: None.

..... Petitioner(s)

Vs.

UT of J&K

Through: None.

.....Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(06.07.2026)

- 01.** The petitioners through the medium of this petition seek quashment of FIR No. 155/2020 for commission of offence punishable under Section 306 IPC registered at Police Station, Poonch on 15.09.2020 on various grounds.
- 02.** On previous date of hearing, learned counsel for the respondent had submitted that the petitioners have been since been discharged by the trial court and a revision against discharge has been preferred by them and learned counsel for the petitioner had been directed to report instructions. However, neither instructions have been imparted nor there is any representation on behalf of the petitioner today.
- 03.** It appears that in view of their having been discharged in the case arising out of FIR No. 155/2020 under Section 306 IPC registered at Police Station, Poonch on 15.09.2020, this petition has been rendered infructuous.
- 04.** The petition is, thus, disposed of having been rendered infructuous with liberty to the petitioner to seek revival of the petition, in case cause survives.
- 05.** *Disposed of* alongwith connected application(s).

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

JAMMU
06.07.2026
Ram Krishan