

Admission VC
Sr. No. 105

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT
JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 349/2020
CrIM No. 1290/2020

Urvinder Singh and Ors.

... Petitioner(s)

Through: - Mr. A. K. Shan, Advocate
V/s

UT of JK th. Incharge Police Station Poonch

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sudershan Gupta, Advocate
for applicant
Mr. Asim Sawhney, AAG

Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge

ORDER
11.11.2020

When this matter was taken up for consideration Mr. Asim Sawhney, learned AAG, submits that the father of the deceased namely Jasvinder Singh, has filed a petition, seeking investigation of the death of his daughter namely, Jasprit Kour and on intervention of the Court, the Police has registered FIR No. 33/2019, which is sought to be quashed in the instant petition.

List on 17.11.2020 along with the petition, particulars of which shall be furnished by Mr. Asim Sawhney, learned AAG to the Registry.

(Ali Mohammad Magrey)
Judge

Jammu
11.11.2020
Mohammad Yasin Dar