



Admission Cause List
Case No. 107

2022:JKLHC-JMU:6969

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

(Through video conference)

CrlM No. 1499/2020
in
CRM(M) No. 349/2020

Urvinder Singh and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate in CrlM No.
1499/2020.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JUDGE

ORDER
23.11.2020

CrlM No. 1499/2020

Counsel for the petitioner has no objection to the instant application being allowed and the applicant being impleaded as a party respondent in the main petition.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Applicant whose name is mentioned in the application is ordered to be impleaded as party respondent in the main petition in the array of respondents.

Disposed of accordingly. Let notice be issued to the newly impleaded respondent.

List again on 14.12.2020.

(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)
Judge

JAMMU
23.11.2020 (Naresh)