



2022:JKLHC-JMU:6969

S. No.24

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 349 of 2020
(Through Video Conferencing)

Urvinder Singh and ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

v/s

UT of J&K

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA for R-1
Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate for R-2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 2 seeks further time to file his response.

Let the needful be done by or before the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1 shall ensure that Investigating Officer along with case diary remains present before the Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 23.03.2022.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
01.02.2022
Paramjeet