



Sr. No.

2022:JKLHC-JMU:6969

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 349/2020
CrlM No. 1290/2020
CrlM No. 1291/2020

Urvinder Singh and others

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

UT of J&K

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA for R-1
None for R-2

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE
(Though Video Conferencing from Srinagar)**

ORDER

None appears for the petitioners as well as respondent No. 2.

Investigating Officer (IO) is present along with CD file, however, IO is relieved on account of non-availability of learned counsel for the petitioners.

List on 07.05.2022.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

Jammu:
23.03.2022
Angita