



Sr. No

2022:JKLHC-JMU:6969

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CrlM No. 1871/2022 in
CRM(M) No. 349/2020

Urvinder Singh and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Issue notice of this application to the respondent, through Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, Government Advocate.

Learned counsel for the applicants is directed to furnish a copy of the application to Mr. Bhagat, who may file response by the next date of hearing.

List on 05.04.2023.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
03.03.2023
Neha