



Sr. No. 1
2022:JKLHC-JMU:6969

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CrlM No. 1871/2022 in
CRM(M) No. 349/2020

Urvinder Singh and othersAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)
Through: Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and Respondent(s)
Through: Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

The present application has been filed by the applicants seeking recalling of order dated 07.05.2022 by virtue of which CRM(M) No. 349/2020 was dismissed for non prosecution.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Order dated 07.05.2022 is recalled and the petition bearing CRM(M) No. 349/2020 is restored to its original number.

Application stands **disposed of**.

Registry to list CRM(M) No. 349/2020 on 03.05.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
05.04.2023
Sahil Padha