



Sr.No.24 2022:JKLHC-JMU:6969

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 349/2020

Urvinder Singh & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Abirash, Advocate vice
Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K &Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG for No. 1.
Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate for No. 2

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
09.06.2023

Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, learned Dy. AG is directed to file the latest
status report in the case on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **04.08.2023.**

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu:
09.06.2023
Meenakshi