



2022-JKLHC-JMU:6969

Sr. No. 20

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.349/2020

Urvinder Singh and others

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Advocate
Vs

Union Territory of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG vice
Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Response has not been filed till date.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to counsel for the respondent for filing response/status report within two weeks, failing which, the Station House Officer concerned shall remain present in person before the Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 13.09.2023.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu
04.08.2023
Shammi