



Sr. No. 75

2022-JKLHC-JMU:6969

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 349/2020

Urvinder Singh & Ors.

..... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None

Vs

UT of J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

CORAM: HONBLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

12.12.2025

None for the parties.

Let notice, at the first instance, be issued to the respective
counsels for appearance.

List on **18.02.2026**.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
12.12.2025
Nikhil